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2021 Canada Holiday Consumer Intentions

Upcoming Q3 Holidays

Labour Day - Thanksgiving
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Numerator Canada Holiday Intentions Study

The Q3 Holiday Intentions survey was fielded to 1,238 Numerator OmniPanelists from 6/18/21 to 6/19/21 and
covered Labour Day and Thanksgiving. All were asked which of these holidays they typically celebrated & were
then asked more in-depth questions about 2021 celebration plans for one of their selected holidays.

Labour Day Thanksgiving
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Of the following upcoming holidays, which do you typically celebrate? .\ Numerator



COVID-19 restrictions have heavily limited Canadian holiday
celebrations in the past year

Over 3 in 4 consumers have felt at least moderate, COVID-19 related impact on the past year of celebrations
with half feeling as though it was significant.

COVID-192 Impact on Past Year of Holidays

m Significant impact Moderate impact  mSlight impact Very little impact = No impact at all

Level of Impact

29% 13% 5%

Numerator Canada 2021 Q3 Holiday Survey 06/19/2021 (n=1,238) | Labour Day Celebrators (n=269) | Thanksgiving Celebrators (n=969)
In general, how much impact has COVID-19 had on your holiday celebrations in the past year?
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Most consumers expect little-to-no COVID impacts on their
upcoming holiday celebrations

Over half of consumers expect only a slight impact on the two upcoming holidays, with around 1in 4 consumers
expecting significant impact.

Expected COVID Impact

% of consumers who celebrate each given holiday

mLabour Day =mThanksgiving

60%

55%

30%

24%

15% 16%

Significant Impact Slight Impact No Impact

Numerator Canada 2021 Q3 Holiday Survey 06/19/2021 (n=1,238) | Labour Day Celebrators (n=269) | Thanksgiving Celebrators (n=969) \0 Numerator
To what extent do you expect COVID-19 restrictions or limitations to impact your [HOLIDAY] celebrations this year? i



Thanksgiving will be the first "normal” holiday for 1in 5

consumers...

A third of Canadian consumers won't feel comfortable celebrating until Christmas and 20% don't expect to be

able to celebrate until next year at the earliest.

First “"Normal" Holiday Expectation
% of consumers

CUMULATIVE

19% 38% 42% 43%
19%
13%
(o)
6% 4%
N E— 1%
I've already Labour Day (9/6) Thanksgiving (10/11) Halloween (10/31) Diwali (11/4)
celebrated a 2021

holiday normally
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74% 79%

31%

4%
]

New Year's Eve
(12/31)

Christmas (12/25)

What is the first holiday you expect to be able to celebrate normally in 2021 (i.e., free of COVID-19 restrictions, able to celebrate however you'd like)?

100%

21%

| don't expect to be
able to celebrate any
2021 holidays
normally
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.but "normal” might still feel different, with consumers being
tentative to go all out

Half of Canadian consumers are expecting to either move slowly back to normal or stick to small scale
celebrations for the foreseeable future.

Post-COVID Holiday Approach

% of consumers by Vaccine Status

m Total m Vaccinated mVaccine Unsure / Won't Get / NA

51%
38% 35% 35%
° 33% ’
o,
20% 18% 7o 18%
12% - . . . . 3
Ready togo all out Ready to get back to normal Slow and steady return to normal Sticking to small scale future even

once larger celebrations are allowed
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Which of the following best describes your approach to post-COVID-19 holiday celebrations? a Numerator



Canadian excitement around a return to normal stems from
reconnecting with friends and family

A majority of consumers are excited to see familiar faces after over a year apart and a third are just excited to
have a reason to celebrate.

Feelings on “Normal” Holiday Celebrations
% of consumers

Excited to see friends and family | haven't seen in awhile 51%

Excited to have a reason to celebrate 33%

Nervous about continued virus/illness spread 29%

Nervous about larger gatherings or travel 26%

Disappointed about COVID-related financial hardships
that will impact celebrations

13%

Indifferent - I've been celebrating normally throughout
COVID-192 and not much will change for me

7%

Numerator Canada 2021 Q3 Holiday Survey 06/19/2021 (n=1,238)
How would you describe your feelings towards "normal” holiday celebrations once they are allowed?
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Labour Day
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Plans to gather this Labour Day have taken a hit

Less than half of typical Labour Day celebrators are planning to gather with family and friends, a 13% decline
from past years. Traveling has seen similar decline.

Labour Day Celebration Plans
% of Labor Day Celebrators

Previous Years = This Year (2021)

55%
46%  46%
42%
o,
25% 23%
19% 18%
15% 15%
12% 12%
Gathering with Grilling or barbequing Traveling to visit Going out to eat or out Ordering food/drinks Attending public
family/friends family/friends for drinks for pickup/delivery events/festivals
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How have you typically celebrated Labour Day in the past? / How do you plan to Labour Day this year?



Vaccine's Impact: Labour Day

Outside of grilling and attending public festivals, Labour Day celebration plans are consistent across vaccine
groups, with vaccinated individuals less likely to partake in either activity.

Labour Day Celebration Plans
% of celebrators by Vaccine Status

mTotal mVaccinated mVaccine Unsure /Won't Get / NA

50%
46%
o, O,
42% 42% 40%
31%
19% o
15% 15% 15% /7% o
° 3% °  15% 2% 12% 13% 12% 15%
Grilling or barbequing Gathering with Ordering food/drlnks for Going out to eat or out Traveling to visit Attendlng public
family/friends pickup/delivery for drinks family/friends events/festivals
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How do you plan to celebrate Labour Day this year?



Labour Day purchases will look similar to past celebrations

Despite declines across most categories, alcoholic beverages for takeout or delivery is the only item expected to

see a rise in number of shoppers purchasing.

Labour Day Purchases
% of Labour Day Celebrators

Previous Years = This Year (2021)

52% 51%

50%
° 47%

32%
28% o, 27%
26% C 2% 21% 23%

19% .
13% 1°%

Food from a Alcoholic Food for Grilling Outdoor grill Food in-person Alcoholic

store beverages from  takeout or materials at arestaurant beverages for

a store delivery or bar takeout or

delivery
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What items do you typically purchase for your Labour Day celebrations? / What do you plan to buy this year?

19%

O,
1% 8%

H I's
]

Alcoholic Sporting goods
beverages in- or outdoor
person games
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Spending will be reminiscent of past Labour Day levels

While two-thirds of Labor Day shoppers expect to spend the same as they have in years past, one in five say they
expect to spend more on this year's celebrations. A majority say they'll likely spend between $25 and $100.

Labour Day Spending 2021 Expected Spend vs. Previous

33%

14%

28%
1% R
20% ° m Significantly more
(]

Somewhat more

m About the same

7% 8% Somewhat less

4% . m Significantly less

| don't Lessthan $25-50 $50-100 $100-200 More than

spend $25 $200
anything
Numerator Canada 2021 Q3 Holiday Survey 06/19/2021 (n=1,238) | Labour Day Celebrators (n=269) x Numerator

How much do you typically spend on Labour Day items in total? / How much do you expect to spend this year compared to a typical year?



Thanksgiving




Thanksgiving plans to gather seeing steep decline

While most still plan to share a meal, 16% of consumers have shifted away from planning larger scale gatherings
with friends and family compared to celebrations in years past.

Thanksgiving Celebration Plans
% of Thanksgiving Celebrators
65%

60% 63%
(¢]

47%

Sharing a meal with
family/friends

Gathering with
family/friends

Previous Years = This Year (2021)

22%

13%

. B =

Traveling to visit Ordering food/drinks
family/friends for pickup/delivery

Numerator Canada 2021 Q3 Holiday Survey 06/19/2021 (n=1,238) | Thanksgiving Celebrators (n=969)
How have you typically celebrated Thanksgiving in the past? / How do you plan to Thanksgiving this year?

9%
6%

Going out to eat or out
for drinks

7%
3%
[ ]
Attending public
events/festivals
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Vaccine's Impact: Thanksgiving

Expect consumer celebrations to look similar across vaccine status, with unvaccinated individuals being more 5x

likely to attend public events than vaccinated individuals.

Thanksgiving Celebration Plans
% of celebrators by Vaccine Status

mTotal mVaccinated =mVaccine Unsure /Won't Get/ NA

60% 60% ©3%
7% 47% 49%

[e) [e)
13% 13% 13% 0% 99 %
B mel =am

Sharing a meal with Gathering with Traveling to visit Ordering food/drinks for Going out to eat or out
family/friends family/friends family/friends pickup/delivery for drinks

Numerator Canada 2021 Q3 Holiday Survey 06/19/2021 (n=1,238) | Thanksgiving Celebrators (n=969) | Vaccinated (n=773) | Unsure/Won't Get/NA (n=147)

How do you plan to celebrate Thanksgiving this year?

10%

e 2. IR
s

Attending public
events/festivals
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Consumers aren't altering their purchases as much as they

are altering their plans

With the typical hierarchy staying in place, 3 in 4 consumers are still planning on shopping for food from a store,

only down 4% from previous years despite shifting plans.

Thanksgiving Purchases

% of Fourth of July Celebrators
Previous Years = This Year (2021)

80%
76%
48%
43%
17% 17%
(o)
. b =
Food from a store Alcoholic beverages Food for takeout or Food in-person at a
from a store delivery restaurant or bar

Numerator Canada 2021 Q3 Holiday Survey 06/19/2021 (n=1,238) | Thanksgiving Celebrators (n=969)
What items do you typically purchase for your Thanksgiving celebrations? / What do you plan to buy this year?

8% 8%

8% 7%

Alcoholic beverages for Alcoholic beverages in-

takeout or delivery

person

N Numerator



Thanksgiving spend not likely to change significantly

2 in 3 Canadians expect to spend the same on their Thanksgiving celebrations this year as they have in past
years. 3in 5 consumers plan to spend between $25 and $100.

Thanksgiving Spending 2021 Expected Spend vs. Previous

38%

14% 14%
m Significantly more

Somewhat more

23%

21%
m About the same

Somewhat less

7% 9% m Significantly less
-
[
Idon't Lessthan  $25-50  $50-100 $100-200 More than
spend $25 $200
anything
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How much do you typically spend on Thanksgiving items in total? / How much do you expect to spend this year compared to a typical year?
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Want to know more?
hello@numerator.com
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